
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COAL

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:606
ANSWERED ON:26.02.2015
CAP ON CIL S OPEN MARKET SALES
Kambhampati Dr. Hari Babu

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to impose cap on Coal India Limited's open market sales;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government also proposes to divert the coal from Coal India Limited for power generating plants; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam

(b): Does not arise

(c)&(d): No, Madam. However Power Plants with lesser level of supply materialisation under FSA are offered choice of booking coal under notified prices for lifting through their own logistics before being offered for sale under e- auction through own logistics of consumers during 2014-15.
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